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MEMBERS OF THE TIMBER ADVISORY COUNCIL 

Charlie Becker 
Plum Creek 
999 Third Avenue, Suite 4300 
Seattle, Washington 98104 
Charlie.becker@plumcreek.com 
Term expires January 1, 2018 

Gary Melow 
Michigan Biomass 
P.O. Box 11 
Ithaca, Michigan 48847 
Gary.melow@michiganbiomass.com 
Term expires January 1, 2017 

Tim Biewer  
Biewer Lumber 
812 South Riverside  
St. Clair, Michigan 48079 
tbiewer@biewerlumber.com   
Term expires October 28, 2019 

Mike McCuistion 
Lowe Foundation 
58220 Decatur Road 
Cassopolis, Michigan 49031 
mike@lowe.org 
Term expires January 1, 2018 

Rich Bowman 
The Nature Conservancy 
Michigan Field Office 
101 East Grand River 
Lansing, Michigan 48906 
Rich_bowman@tnc.org 
Term expires January 1, 2018 

Margaret Minerick 
Minerick Logging 
N10670 Highway M-95 
P.O. Box 99 
Sagola, Michigan 49881 
margaretminerick@att.net 
Term expires January 1, 2017 

Jerry Grossman 
Grossman Forestry Company, Consulting 
Foresters 
1013 South Newberry Avenue 
P.O. Box 426 
Newberry, Michigan 49868 
gfco@up.net 
Term expires January 1, 2018 

Nick Monkevich 
Verso Corporation 
7100 County Road 426,  
P.O. Box 757  
Escanaba, Michigan 49829 
Nick.Monkevich@Versoco.com 
Term expires October 28, 2019 

Jon Lamy 
J. Carey Logging, Inc. 
N12854 Newberg Road 
Channing, Michigan 49815 
Jon.lamy@careylogging.com  
Term expires January 1, 2017 

J.R. Richardson, Chair 
Traxys Power   
29639 Willow Road 
P.O. Box 695  
White Pine, Michigan 49971 
Jr.richardson@traxyspower.com 
Term expires January 1, 2018 

Larry Leefers, Ph.D. 
Michigan State University 
Forest and Economic Planning 
480 Wilson Road, Room 113 
East Lansing, Michigan 48824 
Leefers@msu.edu 
Term expires January 1, 2018 
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TIMBER ADVISORY COMMITTEE SUPPORT 

Debbie Begalle, Acting Chief 
Forest Resources Division 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
525 West Allegan 
P.O. Box 30452 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7952 
begalled@michigan.gov 

Bill O’Neill, Natural Resources Deputy / State 
Forester 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
525 West Allegan 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
oneillw@michigan.gov 

William E. Moritz, Director 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
525 West Allegan 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
moritzw@michigan.gov 

David Neumann, Forest Marketing & 
Utilization Specialist 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
525 West Allegan 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
neumannd@michigan.gov 

Kim Korbecki, Executive Assistant 
Forest Resources Division 
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 
525 West Allegan 
P.O. Box 30452 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7952 
korbeckik@michigan.gov 
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